South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:17:18 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3668 (Rat #0561, Act #0488 of 1986) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 46-21-260 and 46-21-270 so as to provide
for actions against seed dealers when the seeds they sell do not produce or perform as represented by their labels and to
create an arbitration committee to assist farmers and seed dealers in determining the validity of complaints and to set
damages if any.

03/20/86
03/26/86
03/27/86
04/02/86
04/02/86
05/08/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/28/86
05/28/86
05/28/86
05/29/86
06/04/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/12/86

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1718
Read second time HJ-1959

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2042

Introduced and read first time SJ-1382

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1382
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-2528
Read second time SJ-2606

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2606

Amended SJ-3325

Read third time SJ-3325

Returned SJ-3325

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3526

Ratified R 561

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/86

Act No. 488

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



