

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3668 (Rat #0561, Act #0488 of 1986) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 46-21-260 and 46-21-270 so as to provide for actions against seed dealers when the seeds they sell do not produce or perform as represented by their labels and to create an arbitration committee to assist farmers and seed dealers in determining the validity of complaints and to set damages if any.

03/20/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1718
03/26/86	House	Read second time HJ-1959
03/27/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2042
04/02/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1382
04/02/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1382
05/08/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-2528
05/13/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2606
05/13/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2606
05/28/86	Senate	Amended SJ-3325
05/28/86	Senate	Read third time SJ-3325
05/28/86	Senate	Returned SJ-3325
05/29/86	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3526
06/04/86		Ratified R 561
06/06/86		Signed By Governor
06/06/86		Effective date 06/06/86
06/06/86		Act No. 488
06/12/86		Copies available